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Federal Order No. 131 April 2019COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.53 

 28.42 

 38.98 

 100.00 

 106,005,433 

 37,546,458 

 125,134,813 

 171,668,464 

 440,355,168 

 2,261,801 

 4,860,795 

 7,525,798 

 1,526,185 

 103,743,632 

 2,261,801 

 32,685,663 

 4,860,795 

 117,609,015 

 7,525,798 

 170,142,279 

 1,526,185  3,872,694.45 

 12,063,087.57 

 19,096,712.43 

 8,632,501.70 

 12,368,292.88 

 2,533,138.90 

 2,414,831.54 

 5,789,984.39 

$7,313,926.06 

$2.5375 

$7.09 

$2.5375 

$7.34 

$2.5445 

$7.75 

$2.5599 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 103,743,632 

 32,685,663 

 117,609,015 

 170,142,279 

 24.45 

 7.71 

 27.73 

 40.11 

 100.00 

 13.98 

 30.05 

 46.53 

 9.44 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$74,085,169.92 

BFAT
POUNDS

 424,180,589  16,174,579 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $7.05 

 16,174,579  424,180,589 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.07 

Overage - Class IV  1,695  65 $285.11 

$285.11 Total Overage  1,695  65 

Inventory - Class II  1,173,011  150 $8,210.84 

Inventory - Class III  101,933  0  295.61 

$8,506.45 Total Inventory  1,274,944  150 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(41,178,860.68)

 213,699.90 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 23.00 

 13.00 

$16.43 

$0.04306595 

$2.5459 

$7.79 

$33,226,345.27 

$182,677.40 

$7.83306595  424,180,589  16,174,579 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$97,544.57 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$7.79   x  .965  + $2.5459 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 09, 2019 Lisa K. Wyatt, Acting Market Administrator


