UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

April 2019

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>skim</u> Pounds	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	24.07 %	106,005,433	24.45 %	103,743,632	13.98 %	2,261,801
Producer Milk - Class II	8.53 %	37,546,458	7.71 %	32,685,663	30.05 %	4,860,795
Producer Milk - Class III	28.42 %	125,134,813	27.73 %	117,609,015	46.53 %	7,525,798
Producer Milk - Class IV	38.98 %	171,668,464	40.11 %	170,142,279	9.44 %	1,526,185
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	440,355,168	100.00 %	424,180,589	100.00 %	16,174,579
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Different	ial at Location	103,743,632		261,801	\$7.05 /cwt \$2.5599 /lb	\$7,313,926.06 5,789,984.39 2,414,831.54
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		32,685,663		360,795	\$7.75 /cwt \$2.5445 /lb	2,533,138.90 12,368,292.88
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		117,609,01		525,798	\$7.34 /cwt \$2.5375 /lb	8,632,501.70 19,096,712.43
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		170,142,279	1,	526,185	\$7.09 /cwt \$2.5375 /lb	12,063,087.57 3,872,694.45
Classified Value		424,180,589	9 16,	174,579		\$74,085,169.92
Overage - Class IV		1,69	<u> </u>	65		\$285.11
Total Overage		1,69	5	65		\$285.11
Inventory - Class II		1,173,01		150		\$8,210.84
Inventory - Class III		101,93	_	0		295.61
Total Inventory		1,274,94	4	150		\$8,506.45
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer S	ettlement Fund					\$97,544.57 213,699.90
Producer Butterfat at Unifo	rm Butterfat Price					(41,178,860.68)
Total Skim Milk and Aggı	egate Value	424,180,589	9 16,	174,579 \$7.8	3306595 /cwt	\$33,226,345.27
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4306595 /cwt	\$182,677.40
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Count		ity, AZ)		\$7.7	9 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price			\$2.5	459 /lb		
Uniform Price (Maricop		(\$7.79 x .9	65 + \$2.5459	x 3.5) \$16.		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		23.00 %				
		0/				

13.00 %

Released: May 09, 2019 Lisa K. Wyatt, Acting Market Administrator

Butterfat Percentage